name of Allahabad Canning Limited was changed to “Morton Foods Limited” with effect from 15th November, 2021 stated in Certificate of 
Incorporation pursuant to change of name.

(ii).Consent of the Board was accorded to offer, issue, and allot on rights basis 24,38,579 (Twenty Four Lakhs Thirty EightThousand Five Hundred 
Seventy Nine) equity shares of face value of Rs 10/- at a premium of Rs 51.60/- fully paid up, to the persons who as on record date were holders of 
the equity shares of the Company in proportion (as nearly as circumstances admit) of 1 (One) new equity share for every 5 (Five) existing equity 
shares of the Company held by such person on the aforesaid date vide resolution passed at the board meeting held on 2nd November, 2021.

(iii).Consent of the shareholders were accorded to increase the Authorised Capital of the Company from Rs. Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Crores Only) divided into1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs 10/- (RupeesTen) each by altering the MOA by means of passing 
an Ordinary Resolution at the EGM held on 18th November,2021.

For Arun Kumar Maitra & Co.
Practicing Company Secretaries

Arun Kumar Maitra

Partner
Place: Kolkata	 ACS: